# Government of West Bengal Office of the Deputy Director of Sericulture Gobindanagar, Bankura.

## TENDER-NOTICE

Sealed Tender in plain paper are hereby invited by the Deputy Director of Sericulture Gobindanagar, Bankura from the bona fide Truck owners/ experienced contractors for carrying of Mulberry cuttings / Saplings, Tasar cocoons, Fertilizer, Seri inputs, official goods etc. including loading, unloading and all other expenses within and outside of Bankura District during the year 2021-22.

The effect of contract will be valid for minimum 1 (one) year from the date of acceptance of rates which is subject to fulfillment of other terms and conditions laid down herein.

Each Tender should be accompanied by Valid IT/ GST/ PT clearance certificate, PAN card and earnest money of Rs 5,000/- (Rupees five thousand) only by demand draft on any nationalized bank in favour of the Deputy Director of Sericulture Bankura.

The sealed tender to be superscribed on the outer surface of the cover "Tender for transportation of Mulberry cuttings/saplings, Tasar cocoons fertilizer etc". Tender will be received by Registered post/courier service only. Tender Box will not be used. Incomplete Tender will not be accepted.

#### Terms and condition

1) Rate should be quoted per trip for local within 10 KM and as per following phases per K.M. It is also asked to quote rate for 1 M.T., 2MT, 3M.T. 4M.T, 6 M.T., 8 M.T., 10 M.T. capacity truck separately.

a) Local within 10 K.M.	Rate should be quoted per Trip.
b) 11 K.M. to 50 K.M.	Rate should be quoted per K.M.
c) 51 K.M. to 100 K.M.	Rate should be quoted per K.M.
d) 101 K.M. to above	Rate should be quoted per K.M.

Vehicle should be placed on any point of Bankura District/ out of the District within 24 (Twenty four) hours after intimation and no deviation will be entertained. The party will remain responsible for non placement of vehicles.

2) The local address of tenderers within Municipality area of Bankura town to be furnished where communication can be made easily as and when required.

3) Payment will be made for distances between loading and unloading point only. No claim will be entertained without proper receipt of challan initiated at the dispatch point and ending at the receiving point.

4) The Mile meter of truck should be in a good condition and if the mile meter does function properly then the mileage fixed by the recording officer will be final.

5) No payment will be made for any kind of haltage.

6) Amount of loss of any materials in transit due to delay/ break down or any other reasons to be compensated by the agency.

7) The earnest money deposited will not bear any interest and will be returned to the tenderers within a reasonable time.

The last date of submission of the Tender will be on 30.07.2021 at 2.00 p.m. which will be opened on same date at 3.00.p.m.in presence of tenderers or their authorized representatives as may remain present. Tender received after scheduled date and time will not be entertained.

The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Bankura reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation in part or whole without showing any reasons what so ever.

Please visit <u>www.seriwbgov.org</u> for details of the tender notice.

Deputy Director of Sericulture Bankura

### Memo No-69

#### Dated-16.07.2021

Copy forwarded for favour of information and with the request to take arrangement for wide Publicity through Notice board to:-

- 1) The Savadhipati, Bankura Zilla Parishad, Bankura.
- 2) The District Magistrate, Bankura.
- 3) The Commissioner of Textiles and Sericulture Govt. of West Bengal, Kolkata-13.
- The Joint Director of Sericulture, West Zone, Bolepur. Birbhum/East zone, Lake Town, Kolkata.
- 5) The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Suri/ Midnapur/Malda/ Murshidabad
- 6) The Sub-Divisional officer, Bankura Sadar/ Bishnupur/ Khatra.
- 7) The District information and cultural officer, Bankura.
- 8) The Post Master, Bankura
- 9) The Chairman, Bankura Municipality.
- 10) The Asstt. Director of Sericulture, Purulia/ Burdwan.
- The Extension officer Sericulture, Bishnupur Seri complex/ Jhanka Seri Comp unit Saltora./ G.C. Morar /T.S.C Khatra/T.S.C. Raipur/T.S.C. Ranibandh/T.S.C. Barjora/T.S.C. Onda/G.C. Chhatna.
- 12) The Asstt Inspector, T.S.S. S.Taldangra / S.C. Farm Patrasayer/ P.P.C. Indpur
- 13) Notice Board of this office.

Deputy Director of Sericulture Bankura